Redeemable preferred shares  - -   1,537,091,539   -
   Subscription payable  -   1,114,665,008   -   -
 Security deposits   -   53,706,819  130,902,420   556,145,047
 Slot jackpot liability  -   693,883,849  -   -
   Other liabilities   696,323,501  2,077,980,412  7,767,744,257  28,298,162

   P 88,773,422,364 P 54,868,784,633 P 182,978,792,649 P 10,608,288,211

The contractual maturities reflect the gross cash flows, which may differ from the carrying
values of the liabilities at the end of the reporting periods.

11.4 Other Price Risk Sensitivity

The Group’s market price risk arises from its investments carried at fair value.  It manages
its risk arising from changes in market price by monitoring the changes in the market price
of the investments.

For equity securities listed in the Philippines, the observed volatility rates of the fair values
of the Group’s investments held at fair value and their impact on the equity as of
September 30, 2023 and December 31, 2022 are summarized below.

  Observed
  Volatility Rates   Impact on Equity

   Increase   Decrease   Increase   Decrease

   2023 - Investment in quoted
   equity securities at:
   FVOCI  +25.39%   -25.39%  P 21,724,297 ( P 21,724,297)
   FVTPL  +25.39%   -25.39%   1,285,682,695 (  1,285,682,695)

   2022 - Investment in quoted
   equity securities at:
   FVOCI  +41.99%   -41.99%  P 16,477,256  ( P 16,477,256)
   FVTPL  +41.99%   -41.99%  P2,022,714,535 (  2,022,714,535 )

ALLIANCE GLOBAL GROUP, INC.

17-Q September 30, 2023   - 44 -

The maximum additional estimated gain or loss in 2023 and 2022 is to the extent of the
carrying value of the securities held as of these reporting dates with all other variables held
constant.  The estimated change in quoted market price is computed based on volatility of
listed companies at the PSE for the past nine months in 2023 and 12 months in 2022, at
95% confidence level.

The investments in listed equity securities are considered long-term strategic investments.
In accordance with the Group’s policies, no specific hedging activities are undertaken in
relation to these investments.  The investments are continuously monitored and voting